between a private equity group or hedge 
fund and a provider, if the nonphysician 
provider has gross annual revenue of more 
than four million dollars ($4,000,000) or the 
provider has gross annual revenue between 
four million dollars ($4,000,000) and 
twenty-five million dollars ($25,000,000) 
and is not required to provide written notice 
under subdivision (a). Transactions between 
a private equity group or hedge fund and a 
nonphysician provider, or transactions 

related markets, the substantial risk of decreased access or 
services in local markets, any other negative effects from